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Description automatically generated]GRADUATE SCHOOL OF SOCIAL WORK AND SOCIAL RESEARCH
2024-2025 SEMINAR IN FIELD INSTRUCTION (SIFI) 
Series for Field Instructors

· All field instructors are invited to attend the SIFI series. 
· All first-time field instructors are strongly encouraged to attend.
· All sessions will be virtual via Zoom. Participants of SIFI 1 & Kick Off session will earn three (3) CEUs; participants of all other sessions will earn 1.5 CEUs per session. To receive CEUs field instructors must attend a minimum of 6 of the 10 sessions.  Total CEU’s for attendance will be issued at the end of the series in April 2025.  
· To join the session, please click the title. It will connect to the Zoom session.
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SIFI 1 & Kick Off
Friday, Sept. 13, 9:15 AM-12:15 PM
Topic: Will you be my ‘friend’: Ethics and Social Media in Social Work Practice and Field Instruction.

SIFI 2
Wednesday, September 25, 9:15-10:45 AM
Topic: Beginnings and Supervisory Process 

SIFI 3
Wednesday, October 9, 9:15-10:45 AM
Topic: Effective Use of Process Recordings

SIFI 4
Wednesday, October 23, 9:15-10:45 AM
Topic: Teaching Values and Ethics

SIFI 5
Wednesday, November 6, 9:15-10:45 AM
Topic: Cultural Humility, Power, and Privilege in Field Learning
SIFI 6
Wednesday, November 20, 9:15-10:45 AM
Topic: Evaluating Students

SIFI 7
Wednesday, January 22, 9:15-10:45 AM
Topic: Teaching Challenges and Opportunities

SIFI 8
Wednesday, February 5, 9:15-10:45 AM
Topic: Applying a Trauma Lens to Field
Learning and Supervision - Part I

SIFI 9
Wednesday, March 5, 9:15-10:45 AM
Topic: Applying a Trauma Lens to Field Learning and Supervision - Part II

SIFI 10
Wednesday, April 2, 9:15-10:45 AM
Topic: Endings with Clients and Supervisory Relationship
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